ACT 18

ACT 18
An Act Relating to Service Awards for Public Officers and Employees.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 3-8 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended,
is hereby further amended to read as follows:

“Sec. 3-8. Service awards. The head of each department of the State or
county governments, or where appropriate the chief executive of such respec-
tive governments, shall present to any public officer or employee who has
completed 25 years or more of government service, or in conjunction with such
service in other departments of the federal, state or county governments, a
certificate, plaque or other suitable memento and the cost of the same shall be
a proper charge against the appropriation of the department in which the em-
ployee serves; provided, that the cost of any such certificate, plaque, or me-
mento shall not exceed the sum of $25. A further presentation shall likewise
be made to any officer or employee who, upon retirement, has completed 10
or more years of such government service.”

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.
(Approved May 11, 1961.) S.B. 247.
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